amounts specified in the “Schedule of Compensation” attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and 

incorporated herein by this reference.  Upon commencement of this Agreement, the total 

compensation, including reimbursement for actual expenses, shall not exceed an annual amount of 

Seventy-Two Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($72,000) per year for an initial two (2) year term 

totaling One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($144,000.00) (the 

“Contract Sum”). The Contract Sum may also be increased for additional services pursuant to 

Section 1.9. 

2.2 Method of Compensation. 

The method of compensation may include:  (i) a lump sum payment upon completion; (ii) 

payment in accordance with specified tasks or the percentage of completion of the services;

[...]

• Prepare and solicit letters of support for funding opportunities. 

EXHIBIT “B” 

“SCHEDULE OF COMPENSATION” 

Upon commencement of this Agreement, the total compensation, including reimbursement for 

actual expenses, shall not exceed an annual amount of Seventy-Two Thousand Dollars and Zero 

Cents ($72,000.00) per year for an initial two (2) year term totaling One Hundred Forty-Four 

Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($144,000), (the “Contract Sum”). 

EXHIBIT “C” 

“SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE” 

Unless earlier terminated in accordance with Article 7 of this Agreement, this Agreement 

shall continue in full force and effect from July 1, 2025, through June 30, 2027. At the sole